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Q1. Which of the following do you think the US-led forces in Iraq should do?

Should they...

Canada
USA

Mexico
Brazil
Chile

Russia

Spain

France
Germany
Italy

Great Britain

Turkey

Egypt
Israel

Nigeria
Kenya

Indonesia
China

India
Philippines
South Korea
Australia

Withdraw
immediately

32
24

68
54
44

49
47
34
33
28
27

64
58
24

34
27

65
46
26
25
24
22

*Indicates less than one percent
Base: Representative sample of 23 000 adults in 22 countries

Views of US Plans in Iraq

Commit to

gradually withdraw
according to a one-

year timetable

35
37

10
16
28

23
21
41
39
44
38

15
35
28

21
19

16
30
21
22
39
41
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Remain in
Irag until
security
improves

23
32

16
22
16

9
18
15
24
23
27

11
7
40

34
45

12
15
17
44
33
30

Other

* O

¥ X PR P % =

*

GLOBE

Don't Know

el
~wnN oS

* ©

~

N
\I-bGDCD@\I

AN


http://www.pipa.org/

Q2. Do you think...

USA
Canada

Mexico
Chile
Brazil

Italy
Germany
France
Russia
Spain

Great Britain

Egypt
Turkey
Israel

Nigeria
Kenya

South Korea
Indonesia
Philippines
Australia
India

China

US plans to have
permanent military

bases in Iraq

42
41

75
54
47

73
59
59
54
48
31

68
64
53

34
32

53
47
39
35
33
31

*Indicates less than one percent
Base: Representative sample of 23 000 adults in 22 countries

US plans to remove all
its military forces once
Iraq is stabilized

43
46

17
27
41

19
28
21
20
28
56

32
17
36

48
54

42
40
41
50
26
57
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13
13

17
12

19
25
22
12

15
10

18
11

12
19
13
33



Methodology

Sample Size . Sample Survey Type of
Country (unweighted) Field dates frame | methodology sample
Australia 1,000 June 130-0J7uly 06, 18+ Telephone National
Brazil 802 June 06 - June 25, | 45 69 | Face-to-face Urban*
2007
Canada 1,000 May 29 - June 24, 18+ Telephone National
2007
Chile 1,000 July 05-July 16, 18+ Face-to-face Urban?
2007
China 1,800 June 24 - July 04 18-65 Telephone Urban®
Egypt 1,000 May 31 - June 08, 18+ Face-to-face Urban*
2007
France 1,002 June 18 - June 21, 15+ Telephone National
2007
Germany 1,010 May 3;60J7une 21, 16-70 Telephone National
Great June 06 - June 29, .
Britain 1,010 2007 18+ Telephone National
India 1,521 July 17 - July 26, 18+ Face-to-face National
2007
Indonesia 1,000 June 18 - 28, 2007 17+ Face-to-face Urban®
Israel 1,011 July 09 - July 12, 18+ Telephone National
2007
Italy 1,003 June 19 - June 27, 18+ Telephone National
2007
Kenya 1,000 June 11 - June 20, 18-65 Face-to-face National
2007
Mexico 1,000 June 25 - July 08, 18+ Face-to-face National
2007
Nigeria 1,000 July 10 - July 22, 18+ Face-to-face National
2007
Philippines 1,000 June 2;0-0J7uly 08, 18+ Face-to-face Urban®
Russia 1,034 June 29 - July 12, 18+ Face-to-face National
2007
South June 07 - June 27, 7
Korea 1,000 2007 20-59 Face-to-face Urban
Spain 1,000 June 1&;60J7une 28, 18+ Telephone National




Turkey 1,000 June 09 - June 25, 15+ Face-to-face Urban®
2007
USA 1,000 June 2;0'0‘]7“'3’ 18| 18+ | Telephone National

1 In Brazil the survey was conducted in Belo Horizonte, Brasilia, Curitiba, Porto Alegre, Recife, Rio de Janeiro,
Salvador, and S&o Paulo, representing 15% of the total national adult population.

2 In Chile the survey was conducted in Antofagasta, Arica, Calama, Chiguayante, Chillan, Concepcién, Copiap6, Iquique,
Coquimbo, Coronel, Curic6, Gran Santiago (includes San Bernardo and Puente Alto), La Serena, Linares, Los Angeles,
Lota, Osorno, Ovalle, Puerto Montt, Quillota, Quilpué, Rancagua, San Antonio, Talca, Talcahuano, Temuco, Valdivia,
Valparaiso, Villa Alemana, Vifia, representing 65% of the total national adult population.

3 In China the survey was conducted in Beijing, Chengdu, Guangzhou, Hangzhou, Shanghai, Shenyang, Wuhan, Xi’an,
and Zhengzhou, representing 4% of the total national adult population.

4 In Egypt the survey was conducted in urban areas of Cairo, Giza, Shobra Al Khema and Alexandria representing 21%
of the total national adult population.

5 In Indonesia the survey was conducted in Bandung, Jakarta, Medan, Semarang, and Surabaya, representing 5% of the
total national adult population.

6In the Philippines the survey was conducted in the National Capital Region representing 12% of the total national adult
population.

7 In South Korea, the survey was conducted in Busan, Daegu, Daejeon, Gwangju, Inchon, Seoul and Ulsan, representing
45% of the total national adult population.

8 In Turkey the survey was conducted in Adana, Ankara, Antalya, Bursa, Diyarbakir, Erzurum, Istanbul, Izmir, Konya,
Samsun, and Zonguldak, representing 30% of the total national adult population.
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Research

Country Institute Location Contact
Oliver Martin
Australia GlobeScan Toronto oliver.martin@globescan.com
+1 416 969 3072
Fabian Echegaray
Brazil Mark;tr:;?f lysis Floriandpolis fabian@marketanalysis.com.br
+55 48 3234 58 53
Oliver Martin
Canada GlobeScan Toronto oliver.martin@globescan.com
+1 416 969 3072
Marta Lagos
Chile MORI Chile Santiago mlagos@rdc.cl
+5623344544
_ Mohamed Al Gendy
Egypt Att'é%iial\r/é?{ket Cairo mgendy@attitude-eg.com
+202 22711262
Christian de Thieulloy
France Efficience 3 Paris and Reims | christian.t@efficience3.com
+33 32679 7589
Bernhard Rieder
Germany Ri*grl#ESTA Teningen riguesta.rieder@t-online.de
+49 (0)7641 934336
Oliver Martin
Great Britain GlobeScan Toronto oliver.martin@globescan.com
+1 416 969 3072
Yashwant Deshmukh
India CVoter New Delhi yashwant@teamcvoter.com
+91 120 4247135
Irma Malibari Putranto
+62 21 723 6901
B.1. Cohen ) Anat Oren
Israel Institute for Public Tel-Aviv

Opinion Research,

anatoren@post.tau.ac.il
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+39 02438091
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Kenya Associates Nairobi jeremy.mwololo@rpa.co.ke
Sl +254 020 2734770
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CESSI Institute Vladimir Andreenkov
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